
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,672

 13,537

 3,851

 272

 2,817

 44

 1,044

 1,107

 2,624

 59.7%

 17.0%

 1.2%

 12.4%

 0.2%

 4.6%

 4.9%

 11.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,636

 13,489

 3,857

 272

 2,819

 44

 1,042

 1,113

 2,624

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 17,021

 11,041

 2,634

 196

 2,035

 34

 643

 438

 1,584

 16,984

 10,994

 2,639

 195

 2,037

 34

 641

 1,584

 444

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,079

 1,757

 638

 1,842

 2,229

 2,581

 962

 1,111

 1,704

 753

 1,875

 2,152

 2,757

 1,232

 2,190

 3,461

 1,391

 3,717

 4,381

 5,338

 2,194

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,585

 3,247

 17,770

 4

 10,309

 9,515

 5,151

 4,364

 794

 87

 78

 2,949

 1,736

 337

 876

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

16,28,30

4

18

8,10

259,260

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 59.6%

 17.0%

 1.2%

 12.5%

 0.2%

 4.6%

 4.9%

 11.6%

 64.9%

 100.0%

 15.5%

 1.2%

 12.0%

 0.2%

 3.8%

 2.6%

 9.3%

 100.0%

 64.7%

 1.1%

 12.0%

 0.2%

 3.8%

 2.6%

 9.3%

 15.5%

 4.8%

 7.7%

 2.8%

 8.1%

 9.8%

 11.4%

 4.2%

 4.9%

 7.5%

 3.3%

 8.3%

 9.5%

 12.2%

 5.4%

 9.7%

 15.3%

 6.1%

 16.4%

 19.3%

 23.5%

 9.7%

 100.0%

 92.3%

 50.0%

 42.3%

 7.7%

 93.1%

 14.4%

 78.7%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 58.9%

 11.4%

 29.7%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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