Kansas House District 88

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

1,107

2,624

4.9%

11.6%

Population (number and percent of total population)								
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ıg Age
Total Population	22,672	100.0%	22,636	100.0%	17,021	100.0%	16,984	100.0%
White	13,537	59.7%	13,489	59.6%	11,041	64.9%	10,994	64.7%
Black	3,851	17.0%	3,857	17.0%	2,634	15.5%	2,639	15.5%
American Indian	272	1.2%	272	1.2%	196	1.2%	195	1.1%
Asian	2,817	12.4%	2,819	12.5%	2,035	12.0%	2,037	12.0%
Hawaiian	44	0.2%	44	0.2%	34	0.2%	34	0.2%
Other Races	1,044	4.6%	1,042	4.6%	643	3.8%	641	3.8%

1,113

2,624

4.9%

11.6%

438

1,584

2.6%

9.3%

444

1,584

2.6%

9.3%

Persons in Households						
(number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	22,585	93.1%				
Persons living alone	3,247	14.4%				
Persons living in families	17,770	78.7%				
Householder or spouse under 18	4	0.0%				

I amily households with person									
(number of hh and percent of family hh wi	th persons unde	r 18)							
Total	2,949	100.0%							
Married Couples	1,736	58.9%							
Female Householder, no spouse	876	29.7%							
Male Householder, no spouse	337	11.4%							

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	1,079	4.8%	1,111	4.9%	2,190	9.7%
6 to 17 years of age	1,757	7.7%	1,704	7.5%	3,461	15.3%
18 to 21 years of age	638	2.8%	753	3.3%	1,391	6.1%
22 to 29 years of age	1,842	8.1%	1,875	8.3%	3,717	16.4%
30 to 44 years of age	2,229	9.8%	2,152	9.5%	4,381	19.3%
45 to 64 years of age	2,581	11.4%	2,757	12.2%	5,338	23.5%
65 years of age and older	962	4.2%	1,232	5.4%	2,194	9.7%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Occupied	9,515	92.3%				
Owner occupied	5,151	50.0%				
Renter occupied	4,364	42.3%				
Vacant	794	7.7%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	87					
Persons in nursing homes	78					

Other Information

 Senate Districts:
 16,28,30

 Congressional Districts:
 4

 Judicial Districts:
 18

 SBOE Districts:
 8,10

 USDs:
 259,260

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1